01/29/2009 16:21 FAX 951 781 4507

KMOB

Client Code:	KM2225.001A
--------------	-------------

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Precision Dynamics Corporation	Name: Qelikishi Ltd. LLC		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Address: 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101 Dover, DE 19904		
attached?			
() Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?		
	() Yes (X) No		
 Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name 			
() Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple	 US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s); 		
signatures) October 27, 2008	(X) Patent No.: 7,204,425 Issue Date: April 17, 2007		
	Additional numbers attached?		
	() Yes (X) No		
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 		
Customer No. 20,995			
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502			
Attorney's Docket No.: KM2225.001A			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00	Deposit account number: 11-1410		
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.		
9. Statement and signature.			
is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy		
Russell M. Jeide Name of Person Signing	afure // Date		
	/		
54,198 Registration No.			
Total number of pages including cover			
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with rec Mail Stop Assignment	•		
Director, U.S. Patent a P.O. Bo Alexandria, VA	and Trademark Office ox 1450 A 22313-1450		
6558131 / kmb 012909			

700397770

Exhibit B

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Precision Dynamics Corporation, a California corporation, with an office at 13880 Del Sur Street, San Fernando, CA 91340 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Qelikishi Ltd. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101; Dover, DE 19904 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "*Patents*");

(b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that were co-owned applications that incorporate by reference, or are incorporated by reference into, the Patents;

(c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories;

(d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;

(c) all items in any of the foregoing, whether or not expressly listed as Patents below and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;

(f) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (d) that (i) are included in any claim in the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e), (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceedings brought on any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e), and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e);

(g) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;

(h) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for

- (1) damages,
- (2) injunctive relief, and
- (3) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

(i) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h).

PATENT OR APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	TITLE OF PATENT AND INVENTORS
7,1 88, 764 (11/015,659)	ບຮ	3/13/2007 (12/16/2004)	METHOD FOR EFFECTING TICKET-BASED TRANSACTIONS USING A WRISTBAND
EP05851420.9	ЕР	11/7/2005	PENUELA, OSWALDO METHOD FOR EFFECTING TICKET-BASED TRANSACTIONS USING A WRISTBAND PENUELA OSWALDO
AU20050317051	AU	11/7/2005	METHOD FOR EFFECTING TICKET-BASED TRANSACTIONS USING A WRISTBAND PENUELA OSWALDO
7,204,425 (10/101,219)	US	4/17/2007 (3/18/2002)	ENHANCED IDENTIFICATION APPLIANCE MOSHER, JR., WALTER W.; BEIGEL, MICHAEL L.; BELL, H. CLARK; TUTTLE, JOHN RANDALL; PENUELA, OSWALDO; MARCUS, SAMUEL D. Y.; WANG, DAVID E.

Page 2

:

| | |

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PATENT OR APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	TITLE OF PATENT AND INVENTORS
AU2003209353	AU	1/22/2003	ENHANCED IDENTIFICATION APPLIANCE MOSHER WALTER W JR: BEIGEL MICHAEL L; BELL CLARK H; TUTTLE JOHN RANDALL; PENUELA OSWALDO; MARCUS SAMUEL D Y; WANG DAVID E
CA2478677	CA	I/22/2003	ENHANCED IDENTIFICATION APPLIANCE WANG DAVID E: TUTTLE JOHN RANDALL; BEIGEL MICHAEL L; BELL CLARK H; MOSHER WALTER W JR; PENUELA OSWALDO; MARCUS SAMUEL D Y
CN20038004550	CN	1/22/2003	ENHANCED IDENTIFICATION APPLIANCE MOSHER WALTER W JR; BEIGEL MICHAEL L; BELL CLARK H; RANDALL TUTTLE JOHN; OSWALDO PENUELA; MARCUS SAMUEL D Y; WANG DAVID E
JP20030579160T	JP	1/22/2003	INVENTORSHIP NOT AVAILABLE
MX2004PA08892	МХ	9/13/2004	ENHANCED IDENTIFICATION APPLIANCE. DAVID & WANG
I3P03707507.4	ЕР	1/22/2003	ENHANCED IDENTIFICATION APPLIANCE MOSHER WALTER W JR; BEIGEL MICHAEL L; BELL CLARK H; TUTTLE JOHN RANDALL; PENUELA OSWALDO; MARCUS SAMUEL D Y; WANG DAVID E

Page 3

ł

5

PATENT OR APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	TITLE OF PATENT AND INVENTORS
7,316,358 (10/712,935)	US	1/8/2008 (11/12/2003)	IDENTIFICATION BAND WITH ADHESIVELY ATTACHED COUPLING ELEMENTS KOTIK, MARK M.; MOSHER, JR., WALTER W.
7,188,767 (10/785,128)	US	3/13/2007 (2/23/2004)	PHYSICAL CONDITION OR ENVIRONMENTAL THREAT DETECTION APPLIANCE SYSTEM PENUELA, OSWALDO; LASCH, JONATHAN
7,207,488 (11/163,920)	US	4/24/2007 (11/3/2005)	COMBINED BARCODE SCANNER AND RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION READER WITH FIELD INTERPRETATION ARRAY HAMMERSLAG, ED; WILSON, CHARLES E.
EP05825653.8	EP	11/3/2005	COMBINED BARCODE SCANNER AND RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION READER WITH FIELD INTERPRETATION ARRAY HAMMERSLAG ED; WILSON CHARLES E
11/060.033	US	2/16/2005	ENHANCED IDENTIFICATION APPLICANCE FOR VERIFYING AND AUTHENTICATING THE BEARER THROUGH BIOMETRIC DATA INVENTORS: H. CLARK BELL; MICHAEL L. BEIGEL; WALTER W. MOSHER JR.; JOHN RANDALI, TUTTLE; OSWALDO PENUELA; DAVID E. WANG; SAMUEL D.Y. MARCUS

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that:

.

Page 4

(1) Assignor has the full power and authority, and has obtained all third party consents, approvals and/or other authorizations required to enter into this Agreement and to carry out its obligations hereunder, including the assignment of the Patent Rights to Assignee; and

(2) Assignor owns, and by this document assigns to Assignee, all right, title, and interest to the Patent Rights, including, without limitation, all right, title, and interest to suc for infringement of the Patent Rights. Assignor has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for the Patent Rights as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction. The Patent Rights are free and clear of all liens, claims, mortgages, security interests or other encumbrances, and testrictions. There are no actions, suits, investigations, claims or proceedings threatened, pending or in progress relating in any way to the Patent Rights. There are no existing contracts, agreements, options, commitments, proposals, bids, offers, or rights with, to, or in any person to acquire any of the Patent Rights.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefore, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at <u>SAN</u> Famming CA on <u>CTOBER 27, 2008</u>.

ASSIGNOR:

Precision Dynamics Corporation

By: E. HUTCHINSON Name: PRESIDENT Title: 1000

(Signature MUST be notarized)

Page 5

STATE OF <u>CALIFORN</u>(A) COUNTY OF OS ANGELES

On Oct 27, 2008, before me, CINDA 5 GONZALEZ Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared GARY E. HUTOHINSON

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS whand and offigial seal.

Page 6

Exhibit C

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Precision Dynamics Corporation, a California corporation, with an office at 13880 Del Sur Street, San Fernando, CA 91340 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Qelikishi Ltd. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101; Dover, DE 19904 ("Assignee"), or its designees, the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind (the "Certain Assets"):

PATENT OR APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	TITLE OF PATENT AND INVENTORS
PCT/US05/40373	wo	11/7/2005	METHOD FOR EFFECTING TICKET-BASED TRANSACTIONS USING A WRISTBAND PENUELA OSWALDO
10/101,471	ŬS	3/18/2002	Wearable identification appliance that communicates with a wireless communications network such as bluetooth Michael L. Beigel; Walter W. Mosher Jr.; John Randall Tuttle; David E. Wang
PCT/US03/02123	wo	1/22/2003	ENHANCED IDENTIFICATION APPLIANCE MOSHER WALTER W JR; BEIGEL MICHAEL L; BELL CLARK H; TUTTLE JOHN RANDALL; PENUELA OSWALDO; MARCUS SAMUEL D Y; WANG DAVID E
PCT/US2004/37080	wo	11/4/2004	IDENTIFICATION BAND WITH ADHESIVELY ATTACHED COUPLING ELEMENTS KOTIK MARK M; MOSHER WALTER W JR

PATENT OR APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	TITLE OF PATENT AND INVENTORS
PCT/US05/04635	wo	2/10/2005	PHYSICAL CONDITION OR ENVIRONMENTAL THREAT DETECTION APPLIANCE SYSTEM PENUELA OSWALDO; LASCH JONATHAN
60/625,689	US	11/4/2004	Combined bar code scanner and RFID reader Hammerslag Ed; Wilson, Charles E.
PCT/U\$05/40128	wo	11/3/2005	COMBINED BARCODE SCANNER AND RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION READER WITH FIELD INTERPRETATION ARRAY HAMMERSLAG ED; WILSON CHARLES E
11/059,793	US	2/16/2005	Enhanced identification appliance having a plurality or data sets for authentication Inventors: H. Clark Bell; Michael L. Beigel; Walter W. Mosher Jr.; John Randall Tuttle; Oswaldo Penuela; David E. Wang; Samuel D.Y. Marcus
09/033,832	US	03/03/1998	Identification Device Having Reusable Transponder Walter W. Mosher

Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries in the assets listed above, together, with the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of claims under such assets and to sue or otherwise enforce any claims under such assets for past, present or future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Certain Assets.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rights in Certain Assets will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

32052-0400/LEGAL13018649.1

DATED this 27 day of orto Ban 2008.

ASSIGNOR:

Precision Dynamics Corporation

By: Name: HUTCHHNSON Title: CEO P_{a} ロシテオ

32052-0400/LEGAL13018649.1

RECORDED: 01/29/2009